

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12688-12690/2008

GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12695-12697 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mms. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in all the  
SLPs through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti Service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 5th November, 2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

..2/-

:2:

Learned Advocate Mr. D.N. Ray appearing on behalf of Ms.  
Sumita Ray, Advocate for Respondent No.4 in SLP (C) No.12695-  
12697 of 2008 states that they do not want to file separate counter  
affidavit in these SLPs in view of their SLP (C) No.12688-12690 of  
2008 as petitioner.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar