

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12688-12690/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in SCA No. 1137/2008  
& SCA No. 1138/2008 & SCA No. 1139/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12695-12697 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit  
by remaining respondents even after sufficient time has been  
granted till date, hence no further time can be granted by this  
court.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per  
rules.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

\*ns.