

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12688-12690/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in SCA No. 1137/2008 & SCA No. 1138/2008 & SCA No. 1139/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12695-12697 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4473 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyesh Sejjal, Adv.

Mr. Anshin H. Desai, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Chowdhry, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Ehrasz Zafar, Adv.

Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.G. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

.....2.

-2-

For R-4

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Sejjal, Adv.

Mr. Anshin H. Desai, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master