

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1305-1307 OF 2009

GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1304 of 2009

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1308-1310 of 2009

Date: 03/06/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in C.A. No. 1308- Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
1310 of 2009 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in C.A. No. 1304 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
& 1305-1307 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
of 2009 Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms.H.Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1, Bajranglal Juharmal Agarwal is reported to be dead. Intimation has been given about his death. But so far no application has been filed for bringing

-2-p

his legal representatives on record. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays and is granted a week's time for filing necessary application for bringing on record the Lrs. of respondent No. 1

List after one week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master