

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1305-1307 OF 2009

GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution of L.Rs of
the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1304 of 2009

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1308-1310 of 2009

Date: 15/06/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

in C.A. No. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
1308-10/2009 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
in C.A. No. 1305-07 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
of 2009 & Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
1304/2009 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to the week commencing from
28.06.2010.

(Shashi Sareen) (M.S.Negi)
Court Master Court Master