

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1305-1307 OF 2009

GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report )

WITH

IA Nos. 22-24/2010 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1308-1310 OF 2009  
(appln. for substituted service)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1304 OF 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv (NP)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos. 22-24/2010 in C.A. Nos. 1308-1310/2009

The applicants are permitted to serve notice on the legal representatives of respondent No. 1 by substituted service, as indicated in the prayer clause of the application.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master