

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.Nos. 1305-1307/2009

GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)
(With IA Nos. 13-15 and 16-18-appln. for substn. and c/d in filing substn.
appln.)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1304 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 1308-1310 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N.Ray,Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K.Choudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.'
Mr. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gupta,Adv.
Ms. H.Wahi,Adv.

Mr. D.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the
respondent No.1 is allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
respondent to file his statement of case.

-2-

In 1304, 1308-1310/2009

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the
statement of case filed in CA Nos. 1305-1307/2009 will be relied
upon in respect of these appeals.

Counsel for the respondents may file his statement of
case within four weeks, by way of a last opportunity.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
COURT MASTER