

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.1305-1307/2009

M/S. GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS (A REGISTERED PARTNERSHIP FIRM) THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI NARANDAS RUGHNATH M. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI BAJRANGLAL JUHARMAL AGARWAL (DECEASED) Respondent(s)  
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

WITH

C.A. No. 1304/2009 (III)

Date : 10-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeking short adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the learned Advocate-on-Record, which has not been objected to by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, let the matters be listed after two weeks.

As prayed by the learned Senior counsel, permission to file the additional affidavit is granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR